
CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) IMPACT PLANNING REPORT
Madres de Casino Rd, 14 E Casino Rd building D Everett, WA, Round 1, 98204

21,824 2.59 8,404 33.8 $51,726 $389,924 73 90%

Population A v g Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household A g e Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

POPULATION AND BUSINESSES

17,808
Daytime 

Population

639
Total 

Businesses

10,995
Total 

Employees

POVERTY

1,259
Households Below the 

Poverty Level

1,954
Households Receiving 

Food Stamps/SNAP

AT RISK POPULATION

2,744

Household s With  
Disability

2,714

Population 65+

754

Households 
Without Vehicle

No Insurance

VA Health Care

Med icaid

Med icare

Direct Purchase

Employer Ins 19.3%

13.6%

0.1%

2.5%

0.5%

3.3%

0.3%

0.1%

2.6%

4.5%

4.0%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

7.0%

4.5%

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS)

Pop 19-34 Pop 35-64 Pop 65+

978

294

9

POPULATION NO HEALTH INSURANCE (ACS)

1,532

0-18 19-34 35-64 A g e 65+

0.1%

0% 4% 8% 12% 16% 20%

Note: Medicaid values for population 65+ is defined as Medicaid plus Medicare. For other age groups 
it is Medicaid only. Source 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2021, U.S. Census Bureau 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data, Businesses counts from Data Axle



KEY INDICATORS: IMPACT PLANNING
Madres de Casino Rd, 14 E Casino Rd building D Everett, WA, Round 1, 98204

21,824 2.59 8,404 33.8 $51,726 $389,924 73 90%

Population A v g Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household A g e Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

LANGUAGE (ACS) Age 5-17 18-64 Age 65+ Total

English Only 1,807 8,286 1,807 11,900

Spanish 1,297 3,085 64 4,446

Spanish & English Well 1,247 1,872 28 3,147

Spanish & English Not Well 0 837 24 861

Indo-European 396 1,008 142 1,546

Indo-European & English Well 389 711 27 1,127

Indo-Euro & English Not Well 7 248 83 338

Asian-Pacific Island 144 1,219 482 1,845

Asian-Pacific Isl & English Well 125 993 167 1,285

Asn-Pacific Isl & English Not Well 19 208 252 479

Other Language 230 555 22 807

Other Language & English Well 230 550 0 780

Other Lang. & English Not Well 0 5 0 5

NO HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS) % Total

Population < 19 1.4% 294

Population A g e 19-34 4.5% 978

Population A g e 35-64 7.0% 1,532

Population A g e 65+ 0.0% 9

POPULATION AND POVERTY STATUS (ACS) Total

Population for whom Poverty Status is Determined 21,817

Income to Poverty Ratio <0.50 1,315

Income to Poverty Ratio 0.50-0.99 2,213

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.00-1.24 1,106

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.25-1.49 1,393

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.50-1.84 2,129

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.85-1.99 631

Income to Poverty Ratio 2.00+ 13,031

POVERTY LEVELS (ACS) Below Above Total

Total 1,259 7,295 8,554

Married Couple Families 181 2,746 2,927

Other Families w/Male Householder 233 486 719

Other Families w/Female Householder 256 1,190 1,446

Nonfamilies w/Male Householder 248 1,806 2,054

Nonfamilies w/Female Householder 341 1,068 1,409

POPULATION BY AGE

Und er 18 (26.0% ) A g e 18 to 64 (63.0% ) A g e 65+ (12.0% )

Version 1.11
J un 3, 2021
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Source: Esri forecasts for 2021, U.S. Census Bureau 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data, Businesses counts from Data Axle



CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) IMPACT PLANNING REPORT
Madres de Casino Rd, 14 E Casino Rd building D Everett, WA, Round 1, 98204

117,795 2.54 46,017 35.5 $69,487 $404,997 94 92%

Population A v g Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household A g e Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

POPULATION AND BUSINESSES

127,439
Daytime 

Population

3,022
Total 

Businesses

78,271
Total 

Employees

POVERTY

4,766
Households Below the 

Poverty Level

7,093
Households Receiving 

Food Stamps/SNAP

AT RISK POPULATION

11,965

Household s With  
Disability

15,791

Population 65+

2,957

Households 
Without Vehicle

No Insurance

VA Health Care

Med icaid

Med icare

Direct Purchase

Employer Ins 22.9%

13.9%

0.1%
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0.1%

0.3%
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4.2%

3.2%

0.1%
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3.7%

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS)

Pop 19-34 Pop 35-64 Pop 65+

4,208

22

920

POPULATION NO HEALTH INSURANCE (ACS)

5,609

0-18 19-34 35-64 A g e 65+

0.3%

0% 10% 20%

Note: Medicaid values for population 65+ is defined as Medicaid plus Medicare. For other age groups 
it is Medicaid only. Source 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2021, U.S. Census Bureau 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data, Businesses counts from Data Axle



KEY INDICATORS: IMPACT PLANNING
Madres de Casino Rd, 14 E Casino Rd building D Everett, WA, Round 1, 98204

117,795 2.54 46,017 35.5 $69,487 $404,997 94 92%

Population A v g Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household A g e Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

LANGUAGE (ACS) Age 5-17 18-64 Age 65+ Total

English Only 11,500 50,176 10,757 72,433

Spanish 3,601 9,688 354 13,643

Spanish & English Well 3,490 6,970 233 10,693

Spanish & English Not Well 56 2,176 110 2,342

Indo-European 1,344 5,050 656 7,050

Indo-European & English Well 1,293 4,318 242 5,853

Indo-Euro & English Not Well 39 643 252 934

Asian-Pacific Island 1,149 7,005 1,925 10,079

Asian-Pacific Isl & English Well 997 5,423 1,025 7,445

Asn-Pacific Isl & English Not Well 152 1,298 644 2,094

Other Language 846 2,444 70 3,360

Other Language & English Well 759 2,108 14 2,881

Other Lang. & English Not Well 87 239 34 360

NO HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS) % Total

Population < 19 0.8% 920

Population A g e 19-34 3.7% 4,208

Population A g e 35-64 5.0% 5,609

Population A g e 65+ 0.0% 22

POPULATION AND POVERTY STATUS (ACS) Total

Population for whom Poverty Status is Determined 113,744

Income to Poverty Ratio <0.50 5,424

Income to Poverty Ratio 0.50-0.99 7,233

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.00-1.24 4,219

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.25-1.49 5,130

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.50-1.84 7,833

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.85-1.99 3,459

Income to Poverty Ratio 2.00+ 80,446

POVERTY LEVELS (ACS) Below Above Total

Total 4,766 39,208 43,974

Married Couple Families 604 18,313 18,917

Other Families w/Male Householder 303 2,413 2,716

Other Families w/Female Householder 1,498 4,370 5,868

Nonfamilies w/Male Householder 818 8,190 9,008

Nonfamilies w/Female Householder 1,543 5,922 7,465

POPULATION BY AGE

Und er 18 (25.0% ) A g e 18 to 64 (63.0% ) A g e 65+ (13.0% )

Version 1.11
J un 3, 2021
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Source: Esri forecasts for 2021, U.S. Census Bureau 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data, Businesses counts from Data Axle



CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) IMPACT PLANNING REPORT
Madres de Casino Rd, 14 E Casino Rd building D Everett, WA, Round 1, 98204

239,767 2.56 92,369 37.1 $81,150 $454,270 98 94%

Population A v g Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household A g e Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

POPULATION AND BUSINESSES

245,996
Daytime 

Population

6,902
Total 

Businesses

127,900
Total 

Employees

POVERTY

7,794
Households Below the 

Poverty Level

11,167
Households Receiving 

Food Stamps/SNAP

AT RISK POPULATION

21,247

Household s With  
Disability

33,444

Population 65+

5,519

Households 
Without Vehicle

No Insurance

VA Health Care

Med icaid

Med icare

Direct Purchase

Employer Ins 25.7%

14.3%

0.1%

3.2%

1.8%

3.3%

0.1%

0.3%

1.2%

3.8%
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0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

3.6%

2.9%

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS)

Pop 19-34 Pop 35-64 Pop 65+

6,714

1,727

100

POPULATION NO HEALTH INSURANCE (ACS)

8,326

0-18 19-34 35-64 A g e 65+

0.3%

0% 10% 20%

Note: Medicaid values for population 65+ is defined as Medicaid plus Medicare. For other age groups 
it is Medicaid only. Source 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2021, U.S. Census Bureau 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data, Businesses counts from Data Axle



KEY INDICATORS: IMPACT PLANNING
Madres de Casino Rd, 14 E Casino Rd building D Everett, WA, Round 1, 98204

239,767 2.56 92,369 37.1 $81,150 $454,270 98 94%

Population A v g Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household A g e Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

LANGUAGE (ACS) Age 5-17 18-64 Age 65+ Total

English Only 25,307 106,304 22,950 154,561

Spanish 5,104 13,987 474 19,565

Spanish & English Well 4,848 10,379 351 15,578

Spanish & English Not Well 200 2,797 112 3,109

Indo-European 2,500 10,350 1,446 14,296

Indo-European & English Well 2,387 8,895 729 12,011

Indo-Euro & English Not Well 101 1,303 460 1,864

Asian-Pacific Island 3,076 16,627 3,391 23,094

Asian-Pacific Isl & English Well 2,671 13,631 1,893 18,195

Asn-Pacific Isl & English Not Well 381 2,442 1,131 3,954

Other Language 1,197 4,428 183 5,808

Other Language & English Well 1,108 3,844 96 5,048

Other Lang. & English Not Well 89 415 35 539

NO HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS) % Total

Population < 19 0.8% 1,727

Population A g e 19-34 2.9% 6,714

Population A g e 35-64 3.6% 8,326

Population A g e 65+ 0.0% 100

POPULATION AND POVERTY STATUS (ACS) Total

Population for whom Poverty Status is Determined 228,091

Income to Poverty Ratio <0.50 10,022

Income to Poverty Ratio 0.50-0.99 11,123

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.00-1.24 6,715

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.25-1.49 8,006

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.50-1.84 11,578

Income to Poverty Ratio 1.85-1.99 5,654

Income to Poverty Ratio 2.00+ 174,993

POVERTY LEVELS (ACS) Below Above Total

Total 7,794 80,079 87,873

Married Couple Families 1,146 40,490 41,636

Other Families w/Male Householder 451 4,690 5,141

Other Families w/Female Householder 1,988 7,640 9,628

Nonfamilies w/Male Householder 1,692 14,719 16,411

Nonfamilies w/Female Householder 2,516 12,540 15,056

POPULATION BY AGE

Und er 18 (24.0% ) A g e 18 to 64 (64.0% ) A g e 65+ (14.0% )

Version 1.11
J un 3, 2021
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Source: Esri forecasts for 2021, U.S. Census Bureau 2015-2019 American Community Survey (ACS) Data, Businesses counts from Data Axle


